
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

R1 22 May 2023 | Albury | The Essential Utensil Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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EMERGENCY
	13	 000706 BLACK BEETLE 55 6 -- R T DALE 5 M AUS -- 	22-�0�-0-1 $8,675 	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FELIX PEREON Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,900
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Lawful J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock, Mrs J Lloyd, J Swannell, Bruth Thindications , E Pavish, D Paolini, Miss M O’Donnell, D Flindell, Board Odds, D Walker, C Hedley, Mrs R Clarke, A Clark, C McGrath, 
N Haywood, M Graham, Thunder Pig Racing, C Judd, N Goedheer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	09Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $151	 Arbitration	 1:10.45	 (22.99)	 12	 13	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
4 of 11	 16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Brewer	 58.5	 $14	 Cuban Granchico	 1:11.81	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 59	 $5	 Powerful Peg	 1:16.59	 (22.90)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 27Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $6	 Airliner	 1:24.92	 (23.15)	 2	 1	 ........ 3............................No show
2 of 14	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mallyon	 59.5	 $5.5	 Theo’s Choice	 1:12.28	 (25.53)	 11	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 READY FOR IMPACT Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: I’m Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, E S Spooner, M Peden, Mrs E G Peden, Ms M Toogood, G M Anderson, Miss L P Allum, A P Jones, Ms R Sloan, I C Gleeson, S N Hicks, Mrs N S Hicks, Mrs V 
Linden, T J Wilson, S L Stevens & M A Mansour

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 05Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Zippy Zoo	 0:47.31	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $10	 Crowie’s Shout	 1:11.61	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

3 CHICANE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$11,000
Jockey: M Bourke WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Extreme Measure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	17Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $17	 Heroic Miss	 1:11.97	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $7	 My Pins	 1:20.59	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 23Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 56	 $3.2	 Sacred Mission	 1:20.55	 (24.25)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 58.5	 $9	 Infiltrated	 0:54.51	 (23.90)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $11	 Theo’s Choice	 1:12.28	 (25.53)	 12	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

4 TRADE AGREEMENT Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$875
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Prussian Spice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger, C C Ledger, B W Ledger & T J Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 15Feb23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Lunar Sister	 0:51.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 14Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Rolling Rock	 0:53.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 25Apr23	 DEQ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Quilty	 59	 $15	 Unspoken Star	 0:57.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $101	 Theo’s Choice	 1:12.28	 (25.53)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
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5 JUMPIN’ JELLYFISH Trainer: R Osborne Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Jumpin’ Joh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 15Mar22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Cesar Bessan	 0:53.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 12Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Extratwo	 0:54.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 57.5	 $101	 Frenchmans Bay	 1:11.20	 (22.68)	 9	 10	 ....25½.......................... Well back

6 ONLINE AWARD Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Sedated Witness J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Madgwick, B E Madgwick, H B Madgwick, Mrs K A Lee-Madgwick, Mrs K J Ledger, B W Ledger & C C Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 14Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Tuahine	 0:53.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 25Apr23	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 55	 $8	 Onemorekimmie	 1:23.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 BUNDY CHASER Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,640
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Backwhereibelong J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W G Morris & Mrs M G Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 06Feb22	 LAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Coull	 58	 $*2.9	 Louisville	 1:12.25	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 02Mar22	 LAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Mc Coull	 58	 $6	 Dreaming Toronado	 1:12.72	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
11 of 13	10Jul22	 HOB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Doyle	 58.5	 $12	 Zewinna	 1:27.64	 (25.05)	 7	 10	 ...... 18....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $5.5	 Alembee	 1:06.09	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...............Laid out straight
6 of 14	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 D Beasley	 56	 $*3.9	 Theo’s Choice	 1:12.28	 (25.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 DEVIL’S MASTER Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,860
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Devil’s Duchess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger, A G Tabor, Mrs J A Madgwick, C C Ledger, B W Ledger & T J Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28Jan23	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $61	 Lady Shalaa	 1:12.50	 (23.96)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Logan McNeil	 59.5	 $51	 Sweet Beluga	 1:18.79	 (24.95)	 6	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 13	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 59	 $3.2	 Martini Blue	 1:24.17	 (25.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 58	 $21	 Alembee	 1:06.09	 (23.92)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 12May23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $151	 Swedish Duke	 1:19.52	 (25.16)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show

9 EXPRESS CASH Trainer: D J Perryman Barrier: 9 Total: 25-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$33,040
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Strategic Dam: Express Lane J+H: 23-0-2-2 Turf: 25-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Perryman, R C Perryman, Miss J L O’Loughlin, Miss Z J O’Loughlin, N B Owens & Mrs C O’Loughlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 58	 $16	 Muselet	 1:39.09	 (24.84)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1675	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 57	 $8.5	 Shafty	 1:39.84	 (25.05)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked 1000m
9 of 12	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $31	 Lensman	 1:30.94	 (25.23)	 10	 9	 ..... 9½.............Carried wide turn
3 of 9	 23Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $26	 Associate	 1:11.88	 (23.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 57	 $10	 Kockibitoo	 1:27.27	 (26.37)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

10 PRUSSIAN SUCCESS Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,975
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King Of Prussia Dam: Handsfree Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger & C R Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 18May22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 What Happened	 0:52.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 25Jun22	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 56	 $17	 Keep The Coin	 1:08.32	 (25.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 14Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Mawkeb	 0:53.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $41	 Count Nicholas	 0:58.83	 (23.15)	 7	 9	 ........ 9............................No show
7 of 11	 13May23	 ECH	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $101	 Southern Fire	 1:12.37	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
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11 SHARP PRIDE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,750
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Sharp Secretary J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Colvin, Mrs K A Colvin, M Doyle, A R Cameron, Ms A Hamilton, Miss G L Ellul, Z Doig, D Summerville, B G Rutland, P J Nicoll, R W Nicoll & C J Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gangotena	 56	 $91	 Dancing In The Sky	 1:24.74	 (24.03)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
10 of 14	05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 57	 $41	 Zabellsareringing	 1:37.12	 (24.51)	 9	 7	 ....12¾........ Fractious in barriers
10 of 12	17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $61	 Siasha Jewel	 1:36.41	 (24.21)	 9	 11	 ....11½.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 23Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $21	 Associate	 1:11.88	 (23.82)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $6.5	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:25.34	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

12 SPEEDY SPOOKS Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,500
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Sturdy Dam: Sutton Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Cunningham, L J Cunningham, Jr Kyne, F Cunningham, Mrs C Cunningham, B Oliver, Mrs N Oliver, R Grant, Mrs G L Kyne, R Cunningham, J Collinson, Ms A Cunningham, Mrs 
J M Cunningham, R E T Kyne & Mrs M S Lamborn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $61	 Fake Magic	 1:09.49	 (25.72)	 11	 10	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 13	02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $41	 Pachino	 1:39.25	 (24.58)	 12	 11	 ....12¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $31	 Alembee	 1:06.09	 (23.92)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $21	 Sheila	 1:12.35	 (25.09)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1479	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $41	 Ticket To The Moon	 1:31.23	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

13 BLACK BEETLE Trainer: R T Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,675
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Palace De L’elysee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Dale, Mrs M T Dale, D R Dale & D W Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	26Feb22	 DED	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C King	 65	 $10	 Living On	 1:24.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
11 of 11	08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jacques Luxe	 57.5	 $201	 Debatable	 1:18.55	 (24.25)	 10	 11	 ....22¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 57	 $26	 Anahera	 1:19.73	 (24.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	23Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 57	 $151	 Miller Time	 0:59.95	 (24.29)	 10	 11	 ....19½..................... Slowly away
6 of 6	 29Apr23	 BOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Shaun Cooper	 65	 $6	 Fast Pulse	 1:14.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼................... Every chance
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R2 22 May 2023 | Albury | Kiewa Valley Spring Water (C2)
Distance: 1500m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 264834
	 2	 012371
	 3	 251184
	 4	 156703
	 5	 456323
	 6	 413935
	 7	 702418
	 8	 879504
	 9	 236486
	10	 202959

SILVERDALE CHIEF
SACRED OATH
I’M NOT LEAVING
STAR BUYER
RAPID RUBY
REGION TIME
SLEDGE
DIAMOND CARAT
LA VALKYRIE
IRISH DANCER

63.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

6
2
8
7
9
4
5
3
10
1

MS F SANDKUHL  2 

D BEASLEY
N SOUQUET
J RICHARDS
SIMON MILLER
J MALLYON
MS H WILLIAMS
M BOURKE
MS K NISBET
O CHAMBERS  2 

MITCHELL BEER
MITCHELL BEER
ROB POTTER
G DURYEA
MS D SCOTT
G P VELLA
W CARROLL
M TRAVERS
N F GARDNER
JOSEPH/JONES

5
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M
M
M

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
61
59
59
61
59
55
51
49
47

	17-�2�-3-4
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 8-�2�-2-0
	14-�2�-2-2
	19-�2�-6-2
	11-�2�-0-3
	 6-�1�-1-0
	21-�2�-0-1
	32-�2�-4-5
	30-�2�-4-2

$36,821
$43,200
$38,900
$53,220
$74,170
$34,050
$22,775
$45,400
$59,600
$65,985

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SILVERDALE CHIEF Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$36,821
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castledale Dam: Elianto J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-4 Last Win: 01/09/21 (628 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, J M Casey, D M Dempsey, S G Willoughby, Newsynco, R Morris, N M Hutchens, R Watson, Miss E Bakker, T W Sullivan, S Kalamvokis, Simanna Racing, Mrs K Trounce, L 
Newsome, Bnc Racing, Just Win Baby, B R Spangler, Phpc, D M Carpenter & G J Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 18Jun22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM74	 [	15]	 Ms B Grylls	 58	 $7.7	 Hot Pinx	 1:42.99	 (26.27)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $4.2	 Orange Ears	 1:11.79	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 11Mar23	 COR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Lyon	 55	 $15	 Banger	 1:34.37	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 23Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $10	 Zakeriz	 1:38.63	 (25.73)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾....................... Heat stress
4 of 11	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 61.5	 $8.5	 Sister Moon	 1:24.57	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

2 SACRED OATH Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$43,200
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Berg En Dal J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Best Bloodstock, Broady Bandits, G I Schultz, B Cox, S W Reynolds, Est S K Warne, S W Jacobson, S W Cook, F A Magnabosco, J J Grant, L Thompson, J Watson, D J Hayter, C M 
Brown, J Lloyd, H A McLachlan, C T Fransz, T Knight, R Griggs & C M Barrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 58.5	 $*1.4	 Ausbred Yahoo	 1:14.34	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $*1.6	 River Rocket	 1:23.33	 (24.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 03Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Hold On Honey	 1:04.12	 (22.85)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½..............Stewards inquiry
7 of 10	 16Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 57.5	 $4.6	 Drammatica	 1:09.66	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
1 of 8	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Galactic Warrior	 1:27.24	 (24.61)	 8	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

3 I’M NOT LEAVING Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$38,900
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Quadrella Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/11/22 (190 Days)
Owner: R J Potter, D L Gaul, A F Van Arkel, Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), D J Gumm, P Seears, M Makas, W J A Batchelor & D J Kenny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 59	 $*2.4	 Starane	 1:04.10	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 03Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $*2.7	 Battle Award	 1:11.96	 (24.08)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 7	 13Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $8	 How Do You Sleep	 1:24.13	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 14Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 58.5	 $*5	 Onya Lional	 1:11.31	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 10	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 62	 $4.8	 Tornac	 1:24.54	 (24.12)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 STAR BUYER Trainer: G Duryea Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$53,220
Jockey: J Richards WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Dwindle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 11/10/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore), K J McMahon & Mrs J A McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 60.5	 $3.4	 Fever Tree	 1:28.36	 (25.25)	 3	 3	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 59	 $31	 Dalroshio	 1:05.02	 (23.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 07Dec22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59	 $51	 Forbidden City	 1:17.97	 (22.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
10 of 15	02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	15]	 B Owen	 62	 $18	 Mo Chara	 1:11.69	 (23.97)	 12	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 58	 $14	 Sister Moon	 1:24.57	 (23.89)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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5 RAPID RUBY Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 19-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$74,170
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 13-2-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: The Midnight Hour J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 14/09/22 (250 Days)
Owner: T D Naughtin, A Bongiovanni, T J Judd, J Canny, J Szeligiewicz, C Payne, Mrs M K Brain, J Sheahan, S J Christopher, J Octigan, Mrs M A Judd, J Brain, Miss S E Judd, N J Judd, G W 
Judd, D P Sheahan, Ostrich, S M F Racing, On Point & Express One Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 R Bensley	 59	 $20	 Ferlaxing	 1:26.22	 (23.37)	 10	 11	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 55	 $21	 Sizzling Cat	 1:32.01	 (24.53)	 6	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 7	 06Apr23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $9	 Ghetto Supastar	 1:40.45	 (24.15)	 4	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 56.5	 $8	 Storm’s Colours	 1:37.69	 (23.80)	 6	 3	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 58	 $*2.6	 Blazing Engine	 1:34.47	 (26.13)	 8	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

6 REGION TIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$34,050
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: American Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 03/02/23 (108 Days)
Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, P B Corkhill, D B Maxwell, P E Corkhill & P J Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $6.5	 White Liar	 1:10.85	 (22.77)	 6	 5	 ..... DH...........................Good win
3 of 5	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $7	 Show No Compassion	 1:23.89	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 54	 $151	 Avebury	 1:21.99	 (23.48)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¾...............Overraced early
3 of 8	 07Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $8.5	 Chairman’s List	 1:26.17	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.................Checked 100m
5 of 11	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $16	 Sister Moon	 1:24.57	 (23.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

7 SLEDGE Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,775
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Sleigh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/11/22 (182 Days)
Owner: B Evans, K Evans, R Dalla Rosa & W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	05May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 56	 $41	 Lawyer’s Delight	 1:24.50	 (24.59)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $8.5	 Rock Together	 1:19.82	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 57	 $*3.3	 Monaghan’s Boy	 1:23.72	 (23.23)	 4	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1675	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Military Manoeuver	 1:44.56	 (24.82)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 11	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 55	 $26	 Sister Moon	 1:24.57	 (23.89)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 DIAMOND CARAT Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$45,400
Jockey: M Bourke WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Thousand Carat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/10/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Travers	 55	 $61	 Our Baez	 1:09.01	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $41	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.47	 (23.01)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.............Vet test at barrier
5 of 10	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 55	 $91	 Smiler Marshall	 1:11.60	 (24.52)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 2	 [	13]	 C Quilty	 55	 $51	 Shame For Fame	 1:12.16	 (25.09)	 5	 6	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
4 of 11	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 55	 $41	 Greek Tycoon	 1:11.62	 (24.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 LA VALKYRIE Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 10 Total: 32-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$59,600
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 18-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bianconi Dam: La Ventana J+H: 10-0-1-0 Turf: 32-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-4-4 Last Win: 12/02/22 (464 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, R A C Keene, J J Wunsch, P J Gardner, Mrs C A Gardner, J J Klarica, Mrs N L Wunsch, J M Wunsch, M J O’Donovan, D M O’Donovan, M P 
O’Donovan, P J Macdonald & J P Fahey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $6.5	 California August	 1:48.12	 (27.85)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $10	 Amegdul	 1:25.26	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 15	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $61	 Mo Chara	 1:11.69	 (23.97)	 15	 15	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $6.5	 Zariz No Other	 1:25.53	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $7	 Tornac	 1:24.54	 (24.12)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

10 IRISH DANCER Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 30-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$65,985
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Fish Dive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 20/11/22 (183 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones), P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, Miss J M Horsman, Mrs J E Rudd, Ms L L Locke, C A Duncan, L D 
Joyce, Ms K Medved, Ms P R Summerell, P W Pratt & Tmt Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 B Loy	 57	 $18	 Jalmari	 1:26.89	 (25.14)	 4	 6	 ...... 20.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 18Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $*3.6	 Zariz No Other	 1:23.60	 (24.03)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 31Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Haylock	 52.5	 $10	 Port Douglas	 1:24.37	 (24.03)	 12	 14	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 9	 24Apr23	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $7.5	 Genjiro	 1:36.03	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $5.5	 Urjuwaan	 1:37.97	 (23.46)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
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R3 22 May 2023 | Albury | 1494 2ay (Bm58)
Distance: 900m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 587753
	 2	 768209
	 3	 190273
	 4	 091830
	 5	 326363
	 6	 348199
	 7	 103319
	 8	 21573
	 9	 536708
	10	 389530

CRIMOSA
CALIPARI
FLYING FINCH
BLESSED AWARD
MISS ELSIE MAY
KEITH
GALBALAN
TABLET
DANCING WITH KITTY
NAN’S OBSESSION

63.5
62
62
61
61
60
59.5
58
55.5
55

7
6
9
8
2
1
4
3
5
10

MS K NISBET
--
R HAMMOND  3 

M BOURKE
D BEASLEY
O CHAMBERS  2 

MS F SANDKUHL  2 

SCRATCHED
B VALE
T WORSNOP  2 

ANDREW DALE
WAYNE SLATTERY
OLIVIA OSBORNE
M TRAVERS
W CARROLL
MS D SCOTT
B MALLYON
D A WILLIAMS
P MCVICAR
P F MAHER

5
7
6
5
6
4
5
3
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
60
60
58
62
56
55
56
51
50

	21-�3�-1-3
	23-�3�-3-3
	14-�2�-3-2
	27-�3�-4-3
	37-�3�-12-9
	15-�2�-1-1
	18-�2�-3-6
	 5-�1�-1-1
	23-�2�-1-6
	19-�2�-0-3

$75,700
$80,560
$58,347
$77,705
$129,370
$42,645
$59,050
$29,150
$43,145
$33,810

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CRIMOSA Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$75,700
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 63.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 17-3-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Crimson Arow J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-3 Last Win: 28/12/22 (145 Days)
Owner: A Dale, M G Hunt & M D Antonello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 61	 $8.5	 Fox Appeal	 1:08.52	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 53	 $101	 Sparring	 0:52.68	 (23.40)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 06Apr23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Chadwick	 60.5	 $21	 Sweet ‘N’ Spicy	 1:06.50	 (23.51)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
5 of 11	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $12	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.55	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $51	 Lipstick Swing	 0:59.73	 (24.33)	 8	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

2 CALIPARI Trainer: Wayne Slattery Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$80,560
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Peppie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/04/20 (1134 Days)
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Apr21	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 62	 $*1.9	 Meteor’s Man	 0:59.68	 (23.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼............. Pre race incident
8 of 8	 30Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 61	 $18	 Nicci’s Song	 0:59.28	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 COT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 W Wheatley	 72	 $9	 Haralben	 0:45.35	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
12 of 12	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $61	 Circularity	 0:58.33	 (22.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 55	 $31	 Mouse Almighty	 0:59.36	 (24.05)	 2	 3	 ....12½............................No show

3 FLYING FINCH Trainer: Olivia Osborne Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$58,347
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Lim’s Falcon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/11/21 (567 Days)
Owner: Dr C P Duddy & R A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 21Nov21	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Rawiller	 59.5	 $7.5	 Reward With Return	 0:55.81	 (22.24)	 4	 5	 ...... 10............................No show
11 of 14	24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 59	 $26	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 7	 5	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 17Apr23	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 60	 $17	 Superhard	 0:59.16	 (24.14)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57	 $16	 Deep Blast	 0:58.47	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 59	 $13	 Preconi	 0:57.99	 (22.43)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start

4 BLESSED AWARD Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 8 Total: 27-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$77,705
Jockey: M Bourke WT: 61 Good: 13-0-0-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Blessed Sue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-4-0 Last Win: 27/06/22 (329 Days)
Owner: J Travers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 Ms E Hennessy	 54.5	 $81	 Zadig	 1:31.44	 (24.37)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 10	 27Jun22	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $6	 King Of Spades	 1:38.15	 (24.78)	 9	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
8 of 12	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 54	 $19	 I’ve Bean Tryin’	 1:28.31	 (25.25)	 9	 10	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 57.5	 $3.7	 Kitzbuhel	 2:07.18	 (26.38)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $41	 Sumdeel	 1:52.78	 (25.01)	 14	 14	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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5 MISS ELSIE MAY Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 37-3-12-9 Prize Money: A$129,370
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 61 Good: 16-1-4-4 Track: 10-1-1-2

6yo ch aus m Fav: 10-1-5-1 58+kg: 9-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Krupt Dam: Natural Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-12-9 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-8-5 Last Win: 26/09/22 (238 Days)
Owner: G J Mathieson & Mrs T M Mathieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 54.5	 $2.8	 Carnival Miss	 1:11.15	 (24.65)	 5	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 M Bourke	 56	 $10	 Well In Sight	 1:10.48	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout
3 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 56	 $18	 Smokeshow	 0:57.05	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 57	 $13	 Smiler Marshall	 1:11.60	 (24.52)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 S Guymer	 55	 $21	 Unwritten	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 KEITH Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,645
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Tweet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/23 (36 Days)
Owner: B J Mitchell, D Wilson, B Robinson, M Morris, M G Phelps, S J Peachman, Mrs B Wilson, R Wilson, A E Grantham & G Webb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $16	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 59	 $5.5	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.47	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $6.5	 Battle Abbey	 0:59.67	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55.5	 $5	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.55	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼...............Overraced early
9 of 11	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 O Chambers	 55	 $9	 Greek Tycoon	 1:11.62	 (24.87)	 3	 2	 ....11¾............................No show

7 GALBALAN Trainer: B Mallyon Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$59,050
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Brave Soul J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 18-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-3 Last Win: 11/03/23 (72 Days)
Owner: K A Mallyon, M J Mallyon, B R Mallyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56.5	 $*5	 Shalook	 1:10.55	 (23.06)	 3	 2	 ........ 5................. Overraced mid
3 of 9	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1200	 F 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 59	 $3.9	 Toronto Rain	 1:09.72	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $6	 Star Of Mattner	 1:05.85	 (24.00)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 11Mar23	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Miss Mouse	 0:50.98	 (22.22)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 14	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	14]	 J Lyon	 55.5	 $9.5	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½............................No show

8 TABLET Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,150
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Air She Goes Again J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/11/22 (182 Days)
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams) C M Menagh, T Dellosa, Mrs J Dellosa & Mrs R Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $6.5	 Flying Foxy	 0:58.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
1 of 10	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $*2.5	 October Revolution	 1:02.60	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 6	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $5.5	 Kimberley Secrets	 0:57.95	 (23.11)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $10	 Bobby’s Secret	 0:59.10	 (23.83)	 1	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 58	 $4.6	 Battle Abbey	 0:59.76	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 DANCING WITH KITTY Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 5 Total: 23-2-1-6 Prize Money: A$43,145
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 20-2-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Dodge City Kitty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-4 Last Win: 23/05/22 (364 Days)
Owner: P McVicar, A J Arnold, G R Wren, D P Midson, D F Ryan & J J Midson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Aug22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L German	 57.5	 $19	 Amaze’em	 1:23.34	 (26.75)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 20Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L German	 57.5	 $3.7	 Anthemic	 1:24.14	 (26.45)	 2	 3	 ....14¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 08Apr23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $21	 Jabali Ridge	 1:05.00	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
12 of 13	28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 B Vale	 55	 $31	 Shame For Fame	 1:12.16	 (25.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 12May23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 55	 $19	 Greek Tycoon	 1:11.62	 (24.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾..................... Slowly away

10 NAN’S OBSESSION Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$33,810
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Cats Pause J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/22 (338 Days)
Owner: J W Maher & Miss A L Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 55	 $10	 On The Bell	 0:59.95	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ....10¼..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 11	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 53.5	 $26	 Star Of Mattner	 1:05.85	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 8	 16Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 55	 $5.5	 Backwater Trader	 0:58.83	 (23.17)	 3	 2	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Haylock	 52.5	 $26	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.47	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 C Quilty	 55	 $91	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.55	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
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R4 22 May 2023 | Albury | Eba Hire (Bm58)
Distance: 1175m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 122284
	 2	 959789
	 3	 015128
	 4	 440762
	 5	 621163
	 6	 674375
	 7	 261846
	 8	 927345
	 9	 163035
	10	 560040
	11	 513294

SWAGGER
CRIMSON ROCK
DEFENCE FORCE
TEETOTAL
LEGAL ZOU
ABADDON
IMA GURU
NATS ENOUGH
ZOOMING ZEBRA
MADDISON’S MISSILE
ALAN

64
63.5
63.5
62.5
62
61.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
55

9
7
3
10
4
5
11
6
2
1
8

HOLLY DURNAN  4 

T WORSNOP  2 

MS S HUNTER
LOGAN MCNEIL
B VALE
J DUFFY
SIMON MILLER
D BEASLEY
R HAMMOND  3 

M BOURKE
MS K NISBET

MITCHELL BEER
K A DAVISON
D DELPHIN
D J O’PREY
ANDREW DALE
D KRONGOLD
P F MAHER
W CARROLL
OLIVIA OSBORNE
MS T BATEUP
MS T BATEUP

7
5
5
4
5
4
3
5
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
63
61
60
59
55
55
59
57
46

	28-�5�-6-1
	15-�2�-1-3
	22-�4�-1-2
	13-�2�-3-0
	40-�6�-5-4
	16-�2�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	23-�3�-3-1
	38-�5�-4-4
	28-�4�-3-1
	42-�3�-4-9

$119,512
$53,225
$82,875
$57,485
$83,951
$95,685
$30,175
$62,945
$154,983
$85,920
$86,875

	9-�2�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-4-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	17-�3�-3-0
	10-�2�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	27-�3�-2-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SWAGGER Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 9 Total: 28-5-6-1 Prize Money: A$119,512
Jockey: Holly Durnan (a4.0) WT: 64 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 17-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Postponed Dam: Bislieri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-5-1 Last Win: 01/08/22 (294 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, M Avis, Simanna Racing, M Humphris, D R Spence, H T R Payne, B Wallace, T S Johnson, C S Hedley, R L Colquhoun, Est G Brown, Mrs H Kadi, M J Callinan, M Blewman 
(Jnr), D P Lagan, J F Lagan, P Carter, G E G Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 60.5	 $3	 Willybeafactor	 1:16.09	 (26.11)	 7	 7	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
2 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM74	 [	12]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $8.5	 Super Helpful	 1:18.50	 (23.65)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 53	 $*2.6	 Banger	 1:19.95	 (23.84)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 61.5	 $*3.4	 Garros	 1:35.84	 (26.11)	 4	 3	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 4	 28Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 N Souquet	 60.5	 $5.5	 Crimosa	 1:10.51	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

2 CRIMSON ROCK Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$53,225
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Top Of The Rock J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/04/22 (413 Days)
Owner: K A Davison, Ms A E Henstridge, N J Groch, Mrs V F Groch, K Groch, S Robinson, I H Adams, C R Conway, R T Andrews, J A Lenehan, A W Branson, Mrs E Alcott, P Alcott, M T 
Erdeljac & Mitchell Park Racing (Mgr: G N Harrison)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $18	 Isorich	 1:09.61	 (23.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms G McDonnell	 60.5	 $11	 Evocator	 1:14.10	 (23.78)	 1	 3	 ...... 19............................No show
7 of 10	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $17	 Cheerful Legend	 1:11.08	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 59	 $14	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.55	 (24.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $51	 Unwritten	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½............................No show

3 DEFENCE FORCE Trainer: D Delphin Barrier: 3 Total: 22-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$82,875
Jockey: Ms S Hunter WT: 63.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 19-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nicamorae J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 22-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-1-2 Last Win: 19/10/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Delphin & M P Paynter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Aug22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms S Hunter	 59	 $8.5	 Fabrikka	 1:09.96	 (25.84)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Hunter	 61	 $*4	 Vanderland	 1:07.51	 (24.44)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 61	 $4.4	 Newtown Is Coming	 0:59.22	 (23.30)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 8	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Ms S Hunter	 55	 $*3.3	 Major Time	 1:12.82	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.........................Overraced
8 of 9	 25Nov22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Hunter	 60	 $11	 Teetotal	 1:04.67	 (23.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

4 TEETOTAL Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$57,485
Jockey: Logan McNeil WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Sahara Night J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (178 Days)
Owner: J A Brown, Ms B Hamdorf, Miss K G Stanway, I C F Romeril, D Hart, D Brodie, Mrs S Brockley, K Holzer, A G Nicholls, T Lill, Mrs D Lill, A Ross, C McNeill, J Holmes, D G Heather, G 
A Heather, Mrs E Lowndes, R Franks & D Bettany

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 30Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 D Holland	 60	 $17	 Lord Paramount	 1:08.68	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
13 of 14	20Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	14]	 D Holland	 60	 $26	 Senegalia	 1:03.67	 (22.67)	 3	 14	 ....15¼............................ Poor run
7 of 14	 24Mar23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $7	 Very Shamus	 0:58.88	 (23.79)	 6	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 61.5	 $9	 Catalina Black Cat	 1:05.35	 (24.07)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 13	 28Apr23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Logan McNeil	 59	 $7.5	 Shame For Fame	 1:12.16	 (25.09)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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5 LEGAL ZOU Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 4 Total: 40-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$83,951
Jockey: B Vale WT: 62 Good: 26-3-5-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-3-2 58+kg: 16-3-4-2 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-2
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Legal Eagle J+H: 4-3-1-0 Turf: 39-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/23 (65 Days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Feb23	 CAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Zofferella	 1:11.54	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	11]	 B Vale	 55	 $7	 Lightning Rider	 1:22.83	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 18Mar23	 BAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 55	 $6.5	 Bezazzalled	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 13	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 M Aitken	 58.5	 $21	 Dunvegan	 1:24.29	 (25.44)	 12	 10	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 29Apr23	 BOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Shaun Cooper	 71	 $3.8	 Waldo Waldorf	 1:14.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

6 ABADDON Trainer: D Krongold Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$95,685
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Dark Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/22 (465 Days)
Owner: D Krongold, P Hodges, C C Sheppard, S P Cunliffe, R J Foote, N S Dorman, L Siapantas, J Magee, H J Baker, A Bruhn, A Morrison, S C Stott, W Davis, J Rosengarten, A P Stott, T F M 
Racing (Mgr: T McCann) & Bennetti Racing (Mgr: P C Holman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Feb23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $10	 Sparring	 0:55.92	 (23.20)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾........... Hampered at start
4 of 8	 05Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 58	 $21	 Starz Barwon	 0:58.65	 (23.53)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 21Mar23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Overall	 60	 $4.4	 Celsius Star	 1:11.17	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 31Mar23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59	 $14	 Pretty Tavi	 1:12.01	 (24.64)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 05May23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 59	 $15	 Eagle Hawk Star	 1:13.33	 (25.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away

7 IMA GURU Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,175
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: God’s Creation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/02/23 (105 Days)
Owner: A L Liddell, D J Liddell, Mrs M G Liddell, Mrs C M Dealy & Broken View Bloodstock (Mgr: A L Liddell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Jun22	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 58	 $5.5	 Alpinova	 1:13.74	 (25.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
1 of 12	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 59	 $4	 Johnny Watts On	 1:04.95	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...............Overraced early
8 of 11	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 57.5	 $6.5	 Shalook	 1:08.57	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 59.5	 $6	 Oh No Mikki	 0:58.47	 (23.01)	 11	 11	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 16	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 57	 $18	 Acappella Sun	 1:11.72	 (23.59)	 8	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

8 NATS ENOUGH Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$62,945
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-3-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Natural Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-0 Last Win: 19/10/22 (215 Days)
Owner: I J Gorman, P G Green, A D Gorman & G J Mathieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 59	 $7.5	 Lunar Shoes	 1:09.95	 (24.32)	 6	 7	 ...... hd................. Lain in straight
7 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 56	 $17	 Well In Sight	 1:10.48	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $10	 Jack’s All Magic	 1:25.26	 (23.58)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $10	 Smiler Marshall	 1:11.60	 (24.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $9	 Packer	 1:17.98	 (23.90)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ZOOMING ZEBRA Trainer: Olivia Osborne Barrier: 2 Total: 38-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$154,983
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-1-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 7-1-1-1 56-58kg: 24-3-2-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Zarilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-1 Last Win: 27/02/23 (84 Days)
Owner: Dr C P Duddy & R A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 12Mar23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 56	 $13	 Kooled	 1:13.36	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 10	 08Apr23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L King	 57.5	 $4.6	 Jabali Ridge	 1:05.00	 (23.41)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $17	 Fiasco Tess	 1:18.04	 (23.43)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 21Apr23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $*4.8	 Brothers Of Antrim	 1:05.37	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 58	 $5.5	 Yosemite	 1:05.62	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

10 MADDISON’S MISSILE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 1 Total: 28-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$85,920
Jockey: M Bourke WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Teasing J+H: 8-2-2-0 Turf: 28-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/22 (302 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup & R C Kemister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 60.5	 $4.4	 Zelago	 0:55.66	 (21.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 8................... Every chance
10 of 11	20Feb23	 SPH	 turf	 1008	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Williams	 60.5	 $9.5	 Skaifee	 0:56.62	 (22.30)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	23Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Tomislava	 1:03.45	 (22.45)	 3	 5	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 24Apr23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 58.5	 $9.5	 Celestial Doll	 1:09.34	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
11 of 12	07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $7	 Starliv	 1:11.42	 (23.26)	 2	 4	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
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11 ALAN Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 8 Total: 42-3-4-9 Prize Money: A$86,875
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 54-56kg: 23-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-2-6
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Faziyah J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 42-3-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-6 Last Win: 18/03/23 (65 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, M Mant, Mrs R M Mant & Ms S P Toogood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 18Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $*2.7	 Rager	 1:10.27	 (24.03)	 7	 6	 ....... ½................Shifted in 200m
3 of 12	 31Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 55.5	 $6.5	 Manzoni	 1:10.83	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 08Apr23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Rockbarton Road	 1:18.61	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 24Apr23	 SPH	 turf	 1208	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $10	 Celestial Doll	 1:09.34	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 12	 07May23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $9	 Starliv	 1:11.42	 (23.26)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away


